

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11477 OF 2025

Jimmy M. Gonsalves And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 33340 OF 2025

Kishor Jagannath ThakarePETITIONER

V/S

The Honble Chief Minister Government OfRESPONDENT
Maharashtra . And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 33740 OF 2025

Jimmy M Gonsalves And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Election Commissioner Maharashtra...RESPONDENT
State And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12216 OF 2025

Jimmy M. GonsalvesPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thro. Its ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary

